
Choristers Guild Chapter Contact Information

State Chapter Name President Email Phone Church/Organization Address City State Zip

Alabama Mobile Teri Williams tab2will@yahoo.com 251-626-1675 11390 Alpine Ct Daphne AL 36526

California
Greater             
San Francisco

Carol Morris cmorrispla@aol.com 925-939-3220 Walnut Creek Methodist 2041 Belford Dr Walnut Creek CA 94598

California Sacramento Valley Kathy Hunn phunn@frontiernet.net 916-744-1609 Clarksburg Community PO Box 382 Clarksburg CA 95612

California San Diego County
Katy 
Lundeen (co-
pres)

klundeen24@hotmail.com 760-807-6359 Village Presbyterian 1557 Jeffrey Ave Escondido CA 92027

California San Diego County
Robin 
Segarra (co-
pres)

robinbsegarra@sbcglobal.net 760-598-8823
Anglican Church of the 
Resurrection

657 Corte Raquel San Marcos CA 92069

California
Southern 
California

Judy King kinjudy@gmail.com 310-701-7688 19116 Caney Ave Carson CA 90746

Colorado Rocky Mountain LeEtta Choi leettachoi@q.com 303-388-4678 Augustana Lutheran 5000 E Alameda Denver CO 80246

Connecticut
Central 
Connecticut

David Yoder dyoder5615@gmail.com 203-268-5615 91 Lazy Brook Rd Monroe CT 06468

Florida Central Florida
Bonnie 
Litteral

bblitteral@aol.com 407-466-7554 Oakland Presbyterian 246 N Highland Ave Winter Garden FL 34787

Georgia Atlanta
Steve 
Coldiron

stevecoldiron@fbcgainesville.org 770-534-7354
First Baptist Church of 
Gainesville

751 Green Street, NW Gainesville GA 30501

Illinois
Southwest 
Chicago

Jill Ryan jryan1236@yahoo.com 630-805-3876
Our Savior's Evangelical 
Lutheran

1236 Cardinal Ln Naperville IL 60540

Iowa Eastern Iowa 
Darlene 
Bergman

fpcmusic@mchsi.com 319-351-2660 First Presbyterian Church 2701 Rochester Ave Iowa City IA 52245

Kentucky Kentuckiana
JR 
Cannaday

jrcannaday@insightbb.com 502-897-6010 St Andrew UCC 613 Wataga Dr Louisville KY 40206

Louisiana South Louisiana
Denise 
Brignac

cbric318@aol.com 337-334-9977 St Joseph Catholic 1102 John Dr Rayne LA 70578

Maryland Baltimore Karen Torbit ktorbit@comcast.net 410-529-6388 Trinity Evangelical Lutheran 14 Stone Park Pl Nottingham MD 21236

Maryland Capital Beltway
Kathryn 
Griffin

roygriffin@earthlink.net 301-937-2078 Emmanuel Methodist 11706 Emack Rd Beltsville MD 20705

Massachusettes
Southeastern New 
England

Michael 
Olbash

olbash@post.harvard.edu 617-275-8129 Medfield UCC 31 Caryville Xing Bellingham MA 02019

Massachusettes
Springfield-
Hartford Area

Donald 
Hooton

dehoot@verizon.net 413-533-8412 43 Prospect St South Hadley MA 01075

Michigan Detroit Area
Joan Iwan-
kovitsch

jiwankovitsch@yahoo.com 313-937-1467 9999 Kinloch Redford MI 48239

Minnesota Rochester Area
Jennifer 
Taylor

taylor.jennifer@fpcrochester.org 507-282-1618 512 3rd St NW Rochester MN 55902

Minnesota Twin Cities
Elaine 
Sergeant

jcem01@earthlink.net 612-927-8219 Mount Olivet Lutheran 4835 Penn Ave S Minneapolis MN 55419
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Missouri
Greater Kansas 
City

Suanne 
Comfort

music@raytowncc.org 816-358-0292 Raytown Christian 12100 E 62nd St Kansas City MO 64133

Missouri St Louis
Dolan 
Bayless

dolan@kirkwoodumc.org 314-966-8167 Kirkwood Methodist 201 West Adams Kirkwood MO 63122

New Mexico Albuquerque Area Paul Bower rrpcnm@rrpcnm.org 505-892-6664 1004 24th St SE Rio Rancho NM 87124

New York New York City Faye Timmer flt2001@columbia.edu 551-206-7945 12 W 12th St New York NY 10011

North Carolina Blue Ridge Patty Evans billjpevans@citcom.net 828-884-4021 75 Sedi Ln Brevard NC 28712

North Carolina Charlotte Area Ed Tompkins
edtompkins 
@morningstarlutheranchurch.org

704-847-4502 Morning Star Lutheran 12509 Idlewild Rd Matthews NC 28105

North Carolina
Eastern North 
Carolina

Bill Weisser bweisser@esumc.org 919-832-7535 Edenton Street Methodist 228 W Edenton St Raleigh NC 27603

Ohio Northeastern Ohio Eve Sliwinski esliwinski@hudsonucc.org 330-650-4048 First Congregational 7659 Andover Way Hudson OH 44236

Ohio Southwest Ohio Beth Price beth.p.eumc@fuse.net 513-947-9672 Epiphany United Methodist 1363 Postcreek Rd Batavia OH 45103

Oklahoma Central Oklahoma Ann Thomas cethomas1@prodigy.net 405-751-2546 Covenant Presbyterian 10100 Ridgeview Dr Oklahoma City OK 73120

Pennsylvania Greater Pittsburgh
Bennett 
Porchiran

bjp2147@aol.com 724-832-6396 3008 Acacia Cr Greensburg PA 15601

Pennsylvania North Penn Area
Kristen Olson 
(co-pres)

kristenkolson@comcast.net 610-489-3889 Bel Canto Children's Chorus 167 Level Rd Collegeville PA 19426

Pennsylvania North Penn Area
Becky 
Douglas (co-
pres)

becdoug@comcast.net 610-341-9496 Wayne UMC 540 Woodland Dr Radnor PA 19087

Tennessee Middle Tennessee
Bekah 
Caruso

bcaruso@bellsouth.net 615-832-6406 504Bonerwood Dr Nashville TN 37211

Texas Dallas
Susan 
LaPointe

susanl@fpcfw.org 817-335-1231 First Presbyterian 1000 Penn St Ft Worth TX 76102

Texas Houston Sarah Black svblack@silcc.org 281-370-3401 St Ignatius Loyola Catholic 7810 Cypresswood Dr Spring TX 77379

Texas South Plains Kim Clowe kim@fcclubbock.org 806-763-1995 First Christian 2323 Broadway Lubbock TX 79401

Virginia Northern Virginia
Camille 
Haberland

haberland@verizon.net 703-904-8566 Fairfax Methodist 1291 Shaker Woods Rd Herndon VA 20170

Virginia Richmond Phil Mitchell Mitchell@fbcrichmond.org 804-358-8458 2709 Monument Ave Richmond VA 23220

Washington Washington State Kris Rinnert ktrinnert@verizon.net 425-483-5861 Holy Spirit Lutheran 15809 NE 195th St Woodinville WA 98072

Wisconsin Madison Area Sarah Holtz holtz.sarah@yahoo.com 608-843-0520 Good Shepherd Lutheran W2685 Story Creek Cr Belleville WI 53508

Wisconsin Milwaukee 
Martha 
Stoner

mstoner@wi.rr.com 414-873-0204 Wauwatosa Presbyterian 2608 N 67th St Wauwatosa WI 53213


